ANY O'PE'S			
	06-26-2002 <u>vey Docket No. 1830/51011</u> U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat original documents or copy thereof.	102135900 record the attached		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Hideo NAOKI, Terumi NAKAJIMA, Yasufumi OHFUNE and Tetsuro SHINADA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No 00/20/07-	Name: SUNTORY LIMITED 1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome Kita-ku, Osaka-shi Osaka 530-8203 JAPAN		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
X Assignment Merger	Yes X No		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other:			
Execution Date: March 4, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	c(s):		
If this document is being filed together w the application is: A. Prtent Application No.(s) 10/095,017	B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers attac	hed?Yes _X_No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any 		
CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P. P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300	underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323		
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
	8. Deposit Account No. 05-1323		
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.			
attached copy is a true copy of the original of	regoing information is true and correct and any ocument. $\frac{\frac{1}{1/22}}{Date}$		
Herbert I. Cantor Reg. No. 24,392 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT:			
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTRCMENTO, TELE			
	ach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 013014 FRAME: 0150

· ·	63-26-	2002	. prney Docket No. 1830/5101
Form PTO-1595 *(Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011* (exp. 4/94)	10203		U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents a	nd Trademarks.	Please record the attached
original documents or copy t 1. Name of conveying party(2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies)
Hideo NAOKI, Terumi NAKA Yasufumi OHFUNE and Tets	JIMA, UITO SHINADA	Name: SUNTOR 1-40, Kita-k	TY LIMITED Dohimahama 2-chome Su, Osaka-shi 530-8203
		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?
X Assignment Merg Security Agreement Char Char Other:	ger nge of Name	Yes	_X_ No
Execution Date: March 4, 20	02		
4. Application number(s) or	patent number	(s): 10,095	5017
If this document is being fi the application is: March 4	led together w	ith a new appli	cation, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No.(s ==		B. Patent No(s).
Additional	numbers attac	hed? Y	es <u>X</u> No
5. Name and address of part correspondence concernin should be mailed: CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P. P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4 25/2002 AAHMED1 00000034 051323 100950	ng document 1300	involved: 7. Total Fee <u>X</u> Enclos underpayme Assignment <u>X</u> Author Account	er of applications and patents (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ed. Please charge any ent in connection with this to Deposit Account No. 05-1323 rized to be charged to Deposit
FC:581 40.00 CH			copy of this page if paying by
	DO NOT WRI	TE IN THIS SPAC	
Herbert I. Cantor Reg. No.	24,392		ion is true and correct and any $\frac{3/12/\hat{U}^2}{Date}$ ENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
Mail documents to be record Co	led with requir commissioner of Box	ach this portion red cover sheet Patents and Tra Assignments ton, D.C. 20231	information to: ademarks

-

PATENT REEL: 013014 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS (1)Hideo NAOKI, Terumi NAKAJIMA, Yasufumi OHFUNE, Tetsuro

SHINADA, and Kazuya MURATA

citizen(s) of (2) JAPAN whose address(es) is (are) (3) 4-554, Hamadera showa-cho, Sakai-shi, Osaka 592-8345;4-6-21, Nishiochiai, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 161-0031;1-15-15, Tamagawa, Takatsuki-shi, Osaka 569-0857;1-1-2-215, Tokiwa-cho, Sakai-shi, Osaka 591-8001;51-1-103, Oyamazaki-cho, Otokuni-gun, Kyoto 618-0071

respectively, (hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR) has invented certain new and useful improvements in (4) _____

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States (5) is about to be (has been) made; and

WHEREAS, (6) SUNTORY LIMITED

a (7) <u>corporation</u>, of (8) <u>Japan</u> whose address is 1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome,

Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8203 JAPAN

all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the aforesaid invention, and in, to and under any and all United States Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the application Serial Number ______, executed (filed) on ______

(Crowell & Moring, LLP, are hereby authorized to insert the execution date, filing date, Serial Number or other appropriate identifying data when known) in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; also his entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in the United States on said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications which may be filed on said invention in the United States; and the issuing authority is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further agrees without any payment by ASSIGNEE, other than expenses incurred by ASSIGNOR, to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon any heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns, and ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, he is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and that the same are unencumbered and that he has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets his hand and seal this (10) 4th	
day of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>02</u> .	

Witnesses: Takako OGAWA

- (12) Takaho agay on
- (12)



PATENT

REEL: 013014 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 06/20/2002